

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

**SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT SHARMA Vs.
SH. VIPIN KUMAR**

17.03.2021

Present: Sh. Piyush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant and same has been put up in drop box. Ld. Counsel for defendant stated that he is engaged recently in this case and seeks time to file WS and reply of interim application. Heard. Time is granted. Defendant is directed to file WS and reply of application with advance copy to opposite party and put up for arguments on interim application on **05.07.2021**.

**Announced in the open court
On 17.03.2021**

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**