

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT SHARMA Vs.
SH. VIPIN KUMAR

09.11.2021

Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.

Present: Sh.Vikas Arora, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication. Put up
for filing replication, if any with advance copy to opposite party and for further
proceedings on **14.02.2022**.

Interim order to be continued till next date of hearing.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
09.11.2021