

13

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT
SHARMA Vs. SH. VIPIN KUMAR

11.04.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Ashish Godara, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has submitted that affidavit of admission-denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff along with list of proposed issues. Ld. Counsel for Defendant has sought time to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents along with list of proposed issues as it is submitted on behalf of the Defendant that one issue is to be framed qua the aspect of *res judicata* with respect to jurisdiction. Let the same be filed by the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, interim order of status quo as passed by this Court on 10.08.2021 be continued till further orders.

It is also submitted that one application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC is also pending for adjudication.

Therefore, let the matter now come up for admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on the application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC on **11.07.2023.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.04.2023 (A)