

15

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT
SHARMA Vs. SH. VIPIN KUMAR

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Piyush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
along with Plaintiff / PW-1.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of PW-1 filed and taken
on record. Copy supplied. PW-1 has tendered her evidence by
way of affidavit, however, cross examination is deferred as the
copy of the evidence affidavit has been supplied today to the Ld.
Counsel for Plaintiff.

Let the matter come up for cross-examination
of PW-1 / RPE on **20.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.12.2023 (A)