

24

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT
SHARMA Vs. SH. VIPIN KUMAR

10.04.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. J.S. Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.
Witness Sh. Kartar Singh, Ahlmad in the
Court of Sh. Visvesh, Ld. M.M.-07, Dwarka
Courts, New Delhi in person.

Ahlmad / Witness is discharged unexamined
as the documents sought to be proved by placing on record the
charge sheet would not be proved by examining the Ahlmad.

Plaintiff is directed to file appropriate
application in this regard, if required.

PW-2 is directed to appear on the next date of
hearing.

Other witnesses have not appeared despite
service.

Let proclamation be issued to the witnesses
who have not appeared despite service in terms of Order XVI R
10 (2) of CPC as to why appropriate action should not be taken
against the said witnesses, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **28.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.04.2024 (A)