

19

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT
SHARMA Vs. SH. VIPIN KUMAR

21.08.2024

Present : Sh. Piyush Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
PWs Dr. Sumit Sharma (SPA holder of plaintiff) and Sh.
Sandeep from SR-IX, Kapashera in person.
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Id. Counsel for defendant along
with defendant.

PW Dr. Sumit Sharma is examined as PW-2 and partly
cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred at the
request of Id. Counsel for the defendant. He is discharged for today
and is directed to remain present on the next date.

PW Sh. Sandeep from SR-IX, Kapashera is examined as
PW-3, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- paid
to the witness.

To come up for remaining PE on 13.11.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
21.08.2024