

CS DJ ADJ 239/21

**SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT
SHARMA Vs. SH. VIPIN KUMAR**

09.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
None for Defendant.

Last opportunity is being given to the plaintiff to ensure that affidavits of all remaining witnesses are filed, as well as, all witnesses required to be summoned are summoned by moving an appropriate application.

List this matter for evidence on **12.11.2025**.

Application, if any, and affidavits of all the witnesses as hereinabove directed be filed latest by 10.10.2025 with advance copy to the other side.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/ 09.07.2025