

25 CS DJ ADJ 239/21

**SMT. DEEPTI SHARMA THROUGH ATTORNEY SUMIT SHARMA
Vs. SH. VIPIN KUMAR**

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manvendra Singh Ld. proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsa and Sh. Joginder Sehrawat Ld. Counsels
for Defendant.
PW Sh. Ashish Shukla present.

PW-7 examined and discharged.

List the matter for further PE on **22.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.04.2026